Comparison of Cumulative U.S. Drinking Water SRF Federal

Capitalization Grants and Cumulative Outlays

July 1, 1996

through

June 30 of

Each Year

Millions of Dollars

Outlays as a

Percent of Federal

Capitalization Grants

Federal

Capitalization

Grants¹ Outlays

1997 0.064.7 *

1998 35.4 780.8 4.5%

1999 337.3 1,839.2 18.3%

2000 833.6 2,745.2 30.4%

2001 1,541.8 3,663.2 42.1%

2002 2,352.0 4,375.4 53.8%

2003 3,063.4 4,993.0 61.4%

2004 3,884.7 5,735.9 67.7%

2005 4,636.0 6,552.7 70.8%

2006 5,504.3 7,366.5 74.7%

2007 6,443.0 8,151.9 79.0%

2008 7,367.5 9,008.0 81.8%

2009 8,280.8 10,770.9 76.9%

2010 9,806.3 12,498.6 78.5%

2011 11,507.1 13,805.7 83.3%

2012 12,735.0 14,789.0 86.1%

2013 14,082.2 15,617.9 90.2%

2014 15,249.6 16,515.4 92.3%

* Less than 0.05%

¹ Federal capitalization grants adjusted for transfers of federal funds with the CWSRF.

11/3/2014 Page 1 of 2 dwcapoutus

Comparison of Annual U.S. Drinking Water SRF Federal

Capitalization Grants and Annual Outlays

Fiscal Year

Ending

June 30

Millions of Dollars

Outlays as a

Percent of Federal

Capitalization Grants

Federal

Capitalization

Grants¹ Outlays

Total All Years $15,249.6 $16,515.4 92.3%

1997 64.7 0.0 *

1998 716.1 35.4 4.9%

1999 1,058.4 301.9 28.5%

2000 906.0 496.3 54.8%

2001 918.0 708.2 77.1%

2002 712.2 810.2 113.8%

2003 617.6 711.4 115.2%

2004 742.9 821.3 110.5%

2005 816.8 751.4 92.0%

2006 813.8 868.2 106.7%

2007 785.4 938.7 119.5%

2008 856.1 924.5 108.0%

2009 1,762.9 913.3 51.8%

2010 1,727.7 1,525.4 88.3%

2011 1,307.1 1,700.8 130.1%

2012 983.3 1,227.9 124.9%

2013 828.9 1,347.2 162.5%

2014 897.5 1,167.4 130.1%

* Less than 0.05%

¹ Federal capitalization grants adjusted for transfers of federal funds with the CWSRF.

11/3/2014 Page 2 of 2 dwcapoutus

Drinking Water SRF Assistance by Community Size Category, by State and Region

July 1, 1996 through June 30, 2014

State and

EPA Region

Amount of SRF Assistance

Millions of Dollars Number of SRF Assistance Agreements

Total

Population

3,301 to

10,000

Population

Less than

501

Population

501 to

3,300

Population

Less than

10,001

Population

10,001 to

100,000

Population

100,001 and

Above Total

Population

501 to

3,300

Population

Less than

501

Population

3,301 to

10,000

Population

Less than

10,001

Population

10,001 to

100,000

Population

100,001

and Above

U.S. Total $1,332.8 $4,470.8 $4,399.7 $27,907.4 $10,203.2 $7,125.7 $10,578.4 2,239 3,696 2,089 11,394 8,024 2,557 813